HOT DRINKS

We use Dimattina Coffee and premium quality teas.

Caffe Latte
Cappuccino
Flat White
Macchiato
Long Black
Short Black
Hot Chocolate
Mocha

Chai Latte
Baby Chino
Soy, Almond, Oat & Zymil milk

Tea

Reg
$4.30

$4.30
$4.30
$3.80
$4.30
$3.50
$4.60
$4.60
$4.60
$3.00
$0.80
$3.80

(English Breakfast, Earl Grey, Peppermint, Green, Chamomile)

Take Away Cups
Extra Shot

ICED BEVERAGES

Iced Coffee
Iced Chocolate

Iced Chai Lattte
Milk Shakes
Kidz Milkshake

$0.50

$1.50

Fresh espresso served with milk and

vanilla ice-cream
Premium drinking chocolate served

with milk and vanilla ice-cream

Chocolate, Strawberry, Vanilla, Caramel

Chocolate, Strawberry, Vanilla, Caramel

DRINKS MENU

Lge

$5.60
$5.60
$5.60

$5.70
$5.70
$5.70

Pot $4.70

Extra
Flavours .60c

$6.00
$6.00

$6.00
$5.00
$3.20

PLAY CENTRE & CAFE

COLD DRINKS

Kombucha (330ml) $4.60
Noah’s Juice (260ml) $4.60
Water (600ml) $2.90
Sparkling Water (450ml) $3.50
Harvey Fresh Juice Box (99% Juice) $2.90
Bundaberg Ginger Beer $4.50
Kidz Character Pop Top Variety $3.20

CAKE DISPLAY

. L $3.00 (sml)
ley F B
Smiley Face Biscuits $4.00 (Ige)
Slices $3.20
Jelly Cup $2.50
Chocolate Bars $2.60
Mini Cup Cakes $2.00
Banana Bread $4.00
(toasted with butter) $4.50
Spottie Cookies $4.00

See our display cabinet for other sweet selections and specials.



Kidz Meals

Kidz Meal Deal

Choose one from:

Chicken Breast Nuggets (4) & Chips

Mini Hot Dogs (2) & Chips

Frankfurts (4) & Chips

Party Pies (2) & Chips

(includes Harvey Fresh Juice Box or Water)

Healthy Platter
A selection of fresh seasonal fruits, vegetable
sticks & cheese, served with hommus & crackers

Seasonal Fruit Platter
Served with Greek yoghurt

Penne Bolognese
Penne pasta, homemade bolognese sauce with
hidden veg & melted mozzarella cheese

Sandwich (Fresh or Toasted)
Cheese

Tomato & cheese

Ham & cheese

Ham, cheese & tomato
(Gluten free bread extra)

Chicken Breast Nuggets (4) & Chips
Mini Hot Dogs (2) & Chips
Frankfurts (4) & Chips

Party Pies (2) & Chips

$9.50

$9.00

$9.00

$7.50

$4.50
$5.00
$5.00
$5.50
$1.50

$7.90
$7.90
$7.90
$7.90

Hot Chips

With seasoned salt and sauce
Wedges

With sour cream & sweet chilli sauce

Croissant

Tomato & cheese

Ham & cheese

Ham, cheese & tomato

Toast (2 slices)
With jam, vegemite or honey
Raisin toast with butter

Cheese Pizza

Mozzarella cheese & Napoletana
sauce

Ham & Pineapple Pizza

Ham, pineapple, mozzarella cheese &
Napoletana sauce

Pepperoni Pizza

Pepperoni, mozzarella cheese &
Napoletana sauce

Nachos
With sour cream

Pita Bread & Dips
Hommus, tzatziki & beetroot

Hot Dog
With butter sauce and/or mustard

Reg
$7.90

$9.00

$7.00
$7.00
$7.50

$3.50
$4.50

Reg 9”
$10.90

$11.90

$11.90

$11.50

$9.50

$6.00

Light Snacks

Lge
$10.90

$12.00

Lge12”
$13.90

$15.90

$15.90

PLAY CENTRE & CAFE

Toasted Focaccias

Ham, cheddar cheese, tomato, mixed $8.90
lettuce & seeded mustard

Roast chicken, cheddar cheese, baby $8.90
spinach, avocado & sundried tomato

Roasted pumpkin, roasted capsicum, baby $8.90

spinach, red onion, pesto & feta

Quiche
Spinach & Feta with salad and chips
Tomato & Bacon with salad and chips

$14.00

Chicken Burger $12.90
Crumbed chicken breast with cheese, tomato,

mixed lettuce & mayo - served with chips

Chicken Schnitzel
Served with salad & chips
(add gravy)

$14.90

$2.00



