

DRINKS MENU



HOT DRINKS				
We use Dimattina Coffee and premium quality teas.				
	Reg	Lge		
Caffe Latte	\$4.30	\$5.60		
Cappuccino	\$4.30	\$5.60		
Flat White	\$4.30	\$5.60		
Macchiato	\$3.80			
Long Black	\$4.30			
Short Black	\$3.50			
Hot Chocolate	\$4.60	\$5.70		
Mocha	\$4.60	\$5.70		
Chai Latte	\$4.60	\$5.70		

(English Breakfast, Earl Grey, Peppermint, Green, Chamomile)

Take Away Cups	\$0.50	Extra Flavours .60d	
Extra Shot	\$1.50		

\$3.00

\$0.80 \$3.80

Pot **\$4.70**

ICED BEVERAGES

Soy, Almond, Oat & Zymil milk

Baby Chino

Tea

Iced Coffee	Fresh espresso served with milk and	\$6.00
Iced Chocolate	vanilla ice-cream Premium drinking chocolate served with milk and vanilla ice-cream	\$6.00
Iced Chai Lattte		\$6.00
Milk Shakes	Chocolate, Strawberry, Vanilla, Caramel	\$5.00
Kidz Milkshake	Chocolate, Strawberry, Vanilla, Caramel	\$3.20

COLD DRINKS

Kombucha (330ml)	\$4.60
Noah's Juice (260ml)	\$4.60
Water (600ml)	\$2.90
Sparkling Water (450ml)	\$3.50
Harvey Fresh Juice Box (99% Juice)	\$2.90
Bundaberg Ginger Beer	\$4.50
Kidz Character Pop Top Variety	\$3.20

CAKE DISPLAY

Smiley Face Biscuits	\$3.00 (sml \$4.00 (lge)
Slices	\$3.20
Jelly Cup	\$2.50
Chocolate Bars	\$2.60
Mini Cup Cakes	\$2.00
Banana Bread	\$4.00
(toasted with butter)	\$4.50
Spottie Cookies	\$4.00

See our display cabinet for other sweet selections and specials.



MENU



Kidz Meals		Light Snacks			Toasted Focaccias	
Vid= Mool Dool	¢0 50		Reg	Lge		
Kidz Meal Deal Choose one from:	\$9.50	Hot Chips	\$7.90	\$10.90	Ham, cheddar cheese, tomato, mixed	\$8.90
		With seasoned salt and sauce			lettuce & seeded mustard	
Chicken Breast Nuggets (4) & Chips		Wedges	\$9.00	\$12.00		
Mini Hot Dogs (2) & Chips		With sour cream & sweet chilli sauce			Roast chicken, cheddar cheese, baby	\$8.90
Frankfurts (4) & Chips Party Pies (2) & Chips		Croissant			spinach, avocado & sundried tomato	
(includes Harvey Fresh Juice Box or Water)		Tomato & cheese	\$7.00			
(Includes Harvey Fresh Juice Box of Water)		Ham & cheese	\$7.00 \$7.00		Roasted pumpkin, roasted capsicum, baby	\$8.90
		Ham, cheese & tomato	\$7.50 \$7.50		spinach, red onion, pesto & feta	
Healthy Platter	\$9.00	riam, cheese a tomato	Ψ1.50		Main Maria	
A selection of fresh seasonal fruits, vegetable		Toast (2 slices)			Main Meals	
sticks & cheese, served with hommus & crackers		With jam, vegemite or honey	\$3.50			•
		Raisin toast with butter	\$4.50		Quiche	\$14.00
Seasonal Fruit Platter	\$9.00	raion todot mar sattor	ψ.1.00		Spinach & Feta with salad and chips	
Served with Greek yoghurt					Tomato & Bacon with salad and chips	
		Cheese Pizza	Reg 9"	Lge12"		
Penne Bolognese	\$7.50	Mozzarella cheese & Napoletana	\$10.90	\$13.90	Chicken Burger	\$12.90
Penne pasta, homemade bolognese sauce with		sauce			Crumbed chicken breast with cheese, tomato,	
hidden veg & melted mozzarella cheese		Ham & Pineapple Pizza			mixed lettuce & mayo - served with chips	
		Ham, pineapple, mozzarella cheese &	\$11.90	\$15.90		
Sandwich (Fresh or Toasted)		Napoletana sauce			Chicken Schnitzel	\$14.90
Cheese	\$4.50	Pepperoni Pizza	***	445.00	Served with salad & chips	
Tomato & cheese	\$5.00	Pepperoni, mozzarella cheese &	\$11.90	\$15.90	(add gravy)	\$2.00
Ham & cheese	\$5.00	Napoletana sauce				
Ham, cheese & tomato	\$5.50					
(Gluten free bread extra)	\$1.50	Nachos	\$11.50			
		With sour cream				
Chicken Breast Nuggets (4) & Chips	\$7.90					
Mini Hot Dogs (2) & Chips	\$7.90	Pita Bread & Dips	\$9.50			
Frankfurts (4) & Chips	\$7.90	Hommus, tzatziki & beetroot				
Party Pies (2) & Chips	\$7.90	Hot Dog	\$6.00			
		With butter sauce and/or mustard	Ψ0.00			
		with butter sauce and/or mustald				